In the Matter of the Street Improvement )
District for the construction of curb )
ings and paving of fifth Street from Oak )
Street to C Street in the City of Lebanon, )
Linn County, Oregon.

RESULUTION NO. 31 FOR 1949 RESOLUTION DIRECTING NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

whereas, on the 10th day of June, 1949 a resolution was passed approving the plans and specifications of the above described improvement district and directing that the Recorder cause notice of intention to make said improvements and

WHEREAS because of a delay in securing proper authorization said notice was not published and whereas the matter is now ready for publication,

IT IS THEREFORE HEREBY RESOLVED that the City Recorder shall cause such notice of intention to make said improvements to be given as provided by the harter of the City of Lebanon, said notice to be given by posting notices thereof in five public places in the City of Lebanon, Oregon for a period of ten days, or by publication of said notice in a newspaper in the City of Lebanon, Oregon for a period of ten days.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 18th day of July 1949.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City R corder